CH \$65.00 4219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM327273

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TANIMURA & ANTLE FRESH FOODS, INC.		12/15/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
Street Address:	405 Main Street, 2nd Floor
City:	Salinas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93901
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4219743	FIELD-PACKED FOR FRESHNESS
Registration Number:	3753695	TANIMURA & ANTLE ARTISAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497200182

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-224-6263

Email: Trademark@Buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Deena Hochmuth

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Ave., Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B1014-0124
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deena Hochmuth
SIGNATURE:	/Deena Hochmuth/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=B1014Memorandum of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page1.tif source=B1014Memorandum of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005427 FRAME: 0119

MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TANIMURA & ANTLE FRESH FOODS, INC., a California corporation, whose address is 1 Harris Road, Salinas, CA 93908 ("Grantor") hereby acknowledges that it has granted to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., whose address is 405 Main Street, 2nd Floor, Salinas, CA 93901 (the "Secured Party"), a security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark and trademark registrations and applications therefore which are identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Grantor (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill and assets of the business and all actions for infringement concerning the foregoing.

The terms and conditions of the aforementioned security interest are contained in that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 15, 2014 by and between Grantor and Secured Pa ty and other agreements, if any, referred to therein. Nothing contained in this Memorandum of Security Interest in Intellectual Property shall be construed as a present or absolute assignment of any of the collateral nor as limiting any interest which Secured Party may have in any other collateral described in the agreements or otherwise.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this document as of the 15th day of December, 2014.

Tanimura & Antie Fresh Foods, Inc., a California corporation

Ву:_____

Name: Rick L. Antle Title: President

T&A Core Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Registration <u>Number</u>	U.S. Registration Date	Other Countries
Field-Packed for Freshness	4,219,743	10/2/2012	None
Tanimura & Antle Artisan	3,753.695	3/2/2010	None
Artisan	Canada TMA 745.826	8/20/2009	None

Exhibit A

BN 17474893v1

RECORDED: 12/23/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005427 FRAME: 0121